​intervals, consult the vehicle owner’s manual. If the vehicle is equipped with a “Maintenance Minder”, “Oil Life​
​Monitoring System” or other manufacturer engine service monitoring systems, you ,ust have oil and filter changes​
​performed at least every seven thousand five hundred (7,500) miles and at least one (1) time per twelve (12) month​
​period, starting the vehicle purchase date.​

​In the event no oil and filter change service interval is selected in SECTION 3, the default service interval applied​
​shall be five thousand (5,000) miles.​